DocuSign Envelope ID: 5D9184B0-4BBA-496A-BD48-7150FAAG8DIF

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date 12/23/2021
EDF #21-047
Contract No. PAVE-2021-54 for the following public work: Hagar Street Extension between
Gerke Excavating, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated 10/07/2021, is hereby changed in the
following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:
A zero-cost change order to extend the completion date of July 1%, 2022 for
six weeks to August 12%, 2022. This includes a Milestone date of June 1%,
2022 for completion of George Street utility and road work.

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made:

Contract $424.090.26
Contingency $43.613.53
Net Previous Change Orders $0.00
Decrease by eliminations (this C.0.) -----==---- $

Increase by additions (this C.O.) ---------------- $0.00

Net Deductions-or Additions (Strike out one) $0.00
Revised Contract Total $424.090.26

Gerke Excavating
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

7 —
CL7 (o BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

I HEREBY CERTTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) DocuSigned by:

Dan. Desir

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

DocuSigned by: BUdgi} Analyst

Valerie Fesske

DDZ599095TDEZTE ™

Controller



		2021-12-23T09:30:36-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




