DocuSign Envelope ID: 5C7EDF89-85BF-4692-98E2-62DA63DA2EAE

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No._2
Date 7/15/2022
EDF # 21-047
Contract No. Pave-2021-54 for the following public work: Hagar Street Extension between
Gerke Excavating, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated 10/07/2021, is hereby changed in the
following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

» Exploratory & Extra Utility Work — George Street $16,260.30
e Traffic Control — St Cloud Street Watermain Connection $6,118.73
e Zero-cost extended completion date of August 12%, 2022 for 11 weeks to October
28" 2022. This includes milestone dates of:
o July 29" 2022 for completion of curb & gutter, drive apron, and sidewalk
along George Street intersection

o Angust 31% 2022 for completion of the watermain connection in St Cloud
Street, including full road opening

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made:

Contract $424.090.26
Contingency $43.613.53
Net Previous Change Orders $0.00
Decrease by eliminations (this C.0O.) ~=--------- $

Increase by additions (this C.O.) -===-mmmmmemenm- $22.379.03

Net Deduetions-or Additions (Strike out one) $22.379.03
Revised Contract Total $446.469.29

Gt Bv ity
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

%/M 7/ 1% / 2 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

C(KNTR@(CTOR SIGNATURE

ITHEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) DocuSigned by:

Daid Tawsclor

DocuSigned by: Budget Analyst

4444444444444

Controller



		2022-09-14T10:03:47-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




